

I certify that I have opened and read all offers received in response to this solicitation and all offers have been recorded on this abstract

Estella Blackman, Bid Opening Officer

US ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS - MEMPHIS DISTRICT ABSTRACT OF BIDS											
INVITATION NO.: W912EQ-07-B-0009 TITLE: LOWER OBION RIVER BASIN, ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION DYER COUNTY, TENNESSEE BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: 8/23/2007 1:30 P.M. SMALL BUSINESS DETERMINATION: UNRESTRICTED W/HUBZONE EVAL PREF NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS: ONE				GOVT. ESTIMATE MEMPHIS DISTRICT COST ENGINEERING		BIDDER #1 MAGRUDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 243 W. OUTER ROAD EOLIA, MO 63344		BIDDER #2 QUINN CONTRACTING, INC 24590 HWY 370 FALKNER, MS 38629		BIDDER #3 R.L. PERSONS CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 3938 POPLAR BLUFF, MO 63902	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	XXX	33,070.00	XXX	140,000.00	XXX	205,035.00	XXX	35,000.00
0002	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1	LS	XXX	26,440.00	XXX	180,000.00	XXX	232,061.00	XXX	8,500.00
0003	CLEARING, GRUBBING AND SNAGGING	1	LS	XXX	118,380.00	XXX	56,000.00	XXX	198,327.00	XXX	62,000.00
0004	DRESSING AND SEEDING	1	LS	XXX	216,930.00	XXX	375,000.00	XXX	471,645.00	XXX	190,000.00
0005	CONTROL STRUCTURE	24	EA	4,285.97	102,863.28	9,000.00	216,000.00	30,000.00	720,000.00	6,500.00	156,000.00
0006	SEMI-COMPACTED LEVEE EMBANKMENT	190,440	CY	1.66	316,130.40	3.60	685,584.00	4.45	847,458.00	2.50	476,100.00
0007	RIPRAP "R-200"	1,357	TN	57.60	78,163.20	28.00	37,996.00	56.02	76,019.14	31.00	42,067.00
0008	FILTER MATERIAL	271	TN	35.47	9,612.37	27.00	7,317.00	75.83	20,549.93	35.00	9,485.00
0009	AGGREGATE SURFACING	2,908	TN	23.90	69,501.20	24.00	69,792.00	35.65	103,670.20	26.00	75,608.00
0010	IRRIGATION WELLS AND MECHANICAL PUMPS	2	EA	37,359.32	74,718.64	140,000.00	280,000.00	67,535.00	135,070.00	57,000.00	114,000.00
0011	IRRIGATION WELL AND ELECTRICAL PUMP	1	EA	41,100.00	41,100.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	67,535.00	67,535.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0012	PIPING, 10" PVC	6,375	LF	38.89	247,923.75	16.00	102,000.00	23.82	151,852.50	10.00	63,750.00
0013	STEEL PIPE CASING	150	LF	45.58	6,837.00	100.00	15,000.00	115.30	17,295.00	45.00	6,750.00
0014	ALFALFA VALVES	13	EA	1,069.62	13,905.06	725.00	9,425.00	2,735.70	35,564.10	2,000.00	26,000.00
TOTAL ITEMS 0001 THRU 0014					1,355,574.90	2,314,114.00		3,282,081.87		1,325,260.00	
VARIATION FROM GOVT. EST						71%		142%		-2%	

US ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS - MEMPHIS DISTRICT ABSTRACT OF BIDS

INVITATION NO.: W912EQ-07-B-0009				BIDDER#4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		BIDDER #6	
TITLE: LOWER OBION RIVER BASIN, ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION DYER COUNTY, TENNESSEE				HAROLD COFFEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 2317 S. 7TH ST HICKMAN, KY 42050		FORD CONSTRUCTION CO PO BOX 527 DYERSBURG, TN 38025		CLIFCO, INC PO BOX 841 DYERSBURG, TN 38025			
BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: 8/23/2007 1:30 P.M.											
SMALL BUSINESS DETERMINATION: UNRESTRICTED W/HUBZONE EVAL PREF											
NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS: ONE											
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	XXX	100,000.00	XXX	195,000.00	XXX	47,020.00	XXX	
0002	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1	LS	XXX	120,000.00	XXX	86,412.00	XXX	83,400.00	XXX	
0003	CLEARING, GRUBBING AND SNAGGING	1	LS	XXX	125,000.00	XXX	62,000.00	XXX	117,580.00	XXX	
0004	DRESSING AND SEEDING	1	LS	XXX	280,000.00	XXX	168,000.00	XXX	212,850.00	XXX	
0005	CONTROL STRUCTURE	24	TN	8,000.00	192,000.00	7,300.00	175,200.00	8,720.00	209,280.00		
0006	SEMI-COMPACTED LEVEE EMBANKMENT	190,440	TN	4.00	761,760.00	3.00	571,320.00	5.15	980,766.00		
0007	RIPRAP "R-200"	1,357	TN	31.00	42,067.00	27.00	36,639.00	32.00	43,424.00		
0008	FILTER MATERIAL	271	TN	31.00	8,401.00	35.00	9,485.00	24.00	6,504.00		
0009	AGGREGATE SURFACING	2,908	LF	26.00	75,608.00	22.00	63,976.00	26.00	75,608.00		
0010	IRRIGATION WELLS AND MECHANICAL PUMPS	2	LF	75,000.00	150,000.00	62,747.00	125,494.00	53,800.00	107,600.00		
0011	IRRIGATION WELL AND ELECTRICAL PUMP	1	SY	80,000.00	80,000.00	54,800.00	54,800.00	62,970.00	62,970.00		
0012	PIPING, 10" PVC	6,375	LS	17.00	108,375.00	19.50	124,312.50	18.00	114,750.00		
0013	STEEL PIPE CASING	150	LS	170.00	25,500.00	44.00	6,600.00	51.00	7,650.00		
0014	ALFALFA VALVES	13	LF	1,000.00	13,000.00	2,640.00	34,320.00	1,420.00	18,460.00		
TOTAL ITEMS 0001 THRU 0014				2,081,711.00		1,713,558.50		2,087,862.00		-	
VARIATION FROM GOVT. EST						-18%		0.30%		-100%	